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Attention: Eddie Sot
NORIX GROUP INC
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West Chicago, IL 60185-1863
USA
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Email: Esot@norix.com
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Eric Frees James Jantz )
Test Engineer Project Reviewer

This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek
and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement.
Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss,
expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or
distribution of this report and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale
or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The
observations and test results in this report are relevant only to the sample tested. This report by itself does not
imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.
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REPORT FOR NORIX GROUP INC
Date: 17-Oct-2019

P.O.: PO46768

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION

Date Received:
Dates Tested:

14-Oct-2019
16-Oct-2019

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLES (PER NORIX GROUP INC)

Product:

Model Number:
Condition of Samples:

Vesta Guest Armless Chair

VAB610-XXX
Production

WORK REQUESTED/APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
CALIFORNIA TB-133 — FLAMMABILITY TEST PROCEDURE FOR SEATING FURNITURE FOR USE IN

PUBLIC OCCUPANCIES

Intertek quote Qu-01019456

CONCLUSION

TEST

RESULTS

CALIFORNIA TB-133 — FLAMMABILITY TEST PROCEDURE FOR
SEATING FURNITURE FOR USE IN PUBLIC OCCUPANCIES

CONFORMING

SAMPLE DISPOSITION
Sample tested and destroyed.

TEST EQUIPMENT:
ASSET NUMBER

138051.26
138051.18
138245
138051.33
138181
138282
117500.29
138331
138051.9

EQUIPMENT

CARBON MONOXIDE / DIOXIDE ANALYZER
OXYGEN ANALYZER

SCALE

FLOW METER 0-14 SLM PROPANE

DPI DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
GRADUATED RULE 36"

STOPWATCH

TEMP/HUMIDITY PROBE

SMOKE DENSITY MONITOR 0-100%

Rev. Date:5/31/17, Doc. # RT-AMER-L-GRR-DUR-001

Report No.: 104117559GRR-001

CALIBRATION CALIBRATION

DATE
VBU
VBU

10/15/2018
01/29/2019
11/08/2019
07/11/2019
05/16/2019
01/29/2019
VBU

DUE
VBU
VBU
10/15/2019
01/29/2020
11/08/2020
07/11/2020
05/16/2020
01/29/2020
VBU
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